## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14294/2015

THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

C. SEETHARAMAIAH

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await service of the sole respondent.

List again on 22.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar